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@ Instructions for use

Fresh cheese

Ingredience: 2 | whole fat milk (min. 3 % fat), coagulant: 80 ml fresh squeezed
lemon juice or 50 ml vinegar

Recipe: Heat milk in a pot to 92 °C and remove from flame (7). Add coagulant, stir
lightly and leave to rest for 30 minutes (2.

Useful hint: Use lemon juice as coagulant to obtain cheese with a smooth consistency or
usevinegar for a firmer cheese.

Strain the contents of the pot through a fine sieve (e.g. TESCOMA CHEF), leave the
curds intercepted in the sieve to drain and season with a teaspoon of salt; set the
whey aside (5).

Useful hint: To prepare fresh seasoned cheese, add chopped herbs, spices, nuts, etc. to
the curds. Use the whey to prepare fresh cheese brine. You can also use whey as an ingredi-
ent for bread dough or as a healthy drink.

Line the colander with cloth, putitinto thegontainer, transfer the curds into the cloth
and level them off using the pressing disk ().

Put the spring onto the centre of the pressing disk, place the lid onto the spring and
press (). Close the vessel — the cloth must stay inside the vessel (£).

Useful hint: Each of the cloths is reusable. Each cloth can be used up to 5 times in normal
use and subject to careful maintenance. If needed, ask your retailer selling TESCOMA
products for the separately supplied spare Cloth for making cheese DELLA CASA,
5pcs(art. 643128).

Press the cheese for approx. one hour at room temperature () and then leave in the
refrigerator to cool down for atleast two hoursina closed container(2).

Useful hint: For the best possible taste and consistency, leave the cheese in the refrigerator
inaclosed container for up to 24 hours.

This way you can prepare approx. 300 g of fresh cheese; store the prepared cheese in
the refrigerator, consume within 48 hours.

Serving and storing cheese: Unscrew the lid, remove the spring and the pressing
disk. Remove the pressed cheese together with the cloth from the colander and care-
fully transfer the cheese to the tray (7).

Pour out the whey, wash and dry the containerand use it as a dome @.

Useful hint: Drizzle the fresh cheese with olive oil and sprinkle with cut herbs before
serving.

Fresh brined cheese

To prepare fresh brined cheese, do not salt the curds before pressing. Pour whey into
the container up to the matt section, add 30 g salt and mix to prepare brine. Place the
fresh pressed cheese into the brine and close the container using the tray which will
serve as a cap. Store the prepared brined cheese in the refrigerator, consume within
48 hours.

Maintenance

Set for making fresh cheese DELLA CASA including the stainless steel spring is dish-
washer safe.

Clean the cloth after each use under warm running water with detergent, rinse thor-
oughly and leave to dry. Do not wash the cloths in dishwasher or washing machine.

® Navod k poutziti

Cerstvy syr
Ingredience: 2 | pinotucného mléka (min. 3 % tuku), syfidlo: 80 ml cerstvé vymac-
kané citronové stavy nebo 50 ml octa

Postup: Miéko zahfejtevhrncina 92 °Ca odstavte (7). Pridejte syFidlo, zlehka promi-
chejte anechte 30 minut odpocivat (2.

Dobry tip: Pro syr s vidcnou konzistenci pouZijte jako syfidlo citronovou stévu, pro syr
stuzsi konzistenci pouZijte ocet.

Obsah hrnce scedte pfes jemné sito (napf. TESCOMA CHEF), syfeninu zachycenou v situ
nechte odkapata ochutte Izickou soli, syrovatku uchovejte .

Dobry tip: Pro pfipravu Cerstvého syru s prichuti pridejte do syfeniny nasekané bylinky
nebo koreni, ofechy apod. Scezenou syrovdtku pouZijte k pfipraveé slaného ndlevu pro Cer-
sty syr. Syrovdtku miiZete pouZitijako piisadu do chlebového tésta nebo zdravy ndpoj.

Cednik vyloZte plétnem, dejte do dozy, syFeninu pfemistéte do pldtna a lisovacim ko-
tou¢em jizarovnejte ().

Nastfed lisovaciho kotouce dejte pruzinu, nani poloZte vikoastlacte (©).Nadobuuza-
viete — platno musiziistat uvnitf nadoby (£).

Dobry tip: Kazdé z doddvanych pldten Ize pouZit opakované, pfi bézném pouZiti a Setrné
ldrzbé Ize pldtno pouZit aZ 5krdt. V pripadé potreby Zddejte samostatné doddvané nd-
hradni Pldtno pro pFipravu syru DELLA CASA, 5 ks (art. 643128) u svého prodejce
vyrobki znacky TESCOMA.

Syrlisujte cca hodinu pfi pokojové teploté (#) a pak nechejte uzavfeny v lednici nej-
méné 2 hodiny vychladit ().

Dobry tip: Pro co nejlepsi chut a konzistenci nechejte syr v uzaviené nddobé v lednici az
24 hodin.

Takto pfipravite cca 300 g Cerstvého syru, hotovy syr skladujte v lednici, spotebuijte
do48hodin.

Podavaniaskladovanisyru: Odsroubujte viko, sejméte pruZinuistlaovacikotout.
Vylisovany syris platnem vyjméte z cedniku a syr opatrné premistéte na podnos (7).
Syrovatku slijte, dozu umyjte, osuste a pouzijte jako poklop 0.

Dobry tip: Pred poddvdnim pokapejte Cerstvy syr olivovym olejem a posypte krdjenymi
bylinkami.

Cerstvy syrve slaném ndlevu

Pro piiipravu Cerstvého syru ve slaném nélevu syfeninu pred stlacovanim nesolte. Do
dézy nalijte po matnou ¢ast syrovatku, pfidejte 30 g soli a promichanim pfipravte sla-
ny ndlev. Vylisovany cerstvy syr viozte do slaného nélevu a dozu uzaviete podnosem,
ktery poslouZi jako vicko. Hotovy syr ve slaném nélevu skladujte v lednici, spotfebujte
do48hodin.

Udrzba

Souprava pro pfipravu cerstvého syru DELLA CASA v¢etné nerezové pruziny je vhodnd
do mycky.

Platno cistéte po kazdém pouziti pod tekouci teplou vodou s pfidavkem sapondtu,
diikladné vymachejte a nechejte uschnout. Platno nemyjte v mycce, neperte v pracce.

@ Istruzionid'uso

Formaggio fresco

Ingredienti: 2| dilatteintero (min. 3 % grassi), addensante: 80 ml disucco dilimone
appena spremuto 0 50 ml di aceto divino bianco

Procedimento: Riscaldarqil latte in una casseruola fino alla temperatura di 92 °C,
quindi togliere dal fuoco (7). Aggiungere I'addensante, mescolare delicatamente
elasciar riposare per 30 minuti ().

Consiglio utile: Utilizzare il succo dilimone per ottenere un formaggio morbido, preferire
I'aceto invece se sidesidera un formaggio dalla consistenza un po’piti solida.

Filtrare il contenuto della casseruola attraverso un colino a maglie fini (es TESCOMA
CHEF), lasciare sgocciolarei residui dilatte cagliato nel colino e aggiungere un cucchia-
ino disale; tenere da parte il siero dilatte (3).

Consiglio utile: Per preparare formaggi freschi aromatizzati, aggiungere al caglio erbe
aromatiche sminuzzate, spezie, noci, ecc. Utilizzare il siero dilatte per preparare una sala-
moia per formaggi, oppure come ingrediente per preparare Iimpasto per il pane, o ancora
come bevanda.

Foderare il setaccio con un canovaccio, inserirlo nelgontenitore, trasferireil caglio nel
canovaccio e livellareil tutto utilizzando la pressa (4.

Inserire la molla al centro della pressa, posizionare il coperchio sopra la molla e pre-
mere (). Chiudere il contenitore — il canovaccio deve rimanere al suo interno (£).

Consiglio utile: | canovacci sono riutilizzabili. Ogni canovaccio puo essere utilizzato fino
a 5 volte se sottoposto a corretta manutenzione. Se si desidera acquistare altri canovacci
separatamente, chiedere al proprio rivenditore di fiducia i Canovacci per preparare
formaggi DELLA CASA, 5 pz (art. 643128).

Lasciare il formaggio pressato per circa un‘ora a temperatura ambiente @, quindi
lasciar raffreddare in frigorifero per almeno due ore in un recipiente chiuso (£).

Consiglio utile: Per un risultato migliore, lasciare il formaggioin frigorifero finoa 24 ore
inun recipiente chiuso.

Con questa ricetta & possibile preparare circa 300 g di formaggio fresco; conservare il
formaggio in frigorifero e consumare entro 48 ore.

Servire e conservare il formaggio: Svitare il coperchio, togliere la molla ed il
disco. Estrarre il formaggio dal setaccio insieme al canovaccio e trasferirlo delicata-
mente sul vassoio (7).

Versare il siero, lavare ed asciugare il contenitore e utilizzarlo come coperchio per il
vassoio 7O).

Consiglio utile: Irrorare il formaggio con olio d‘oliva e cospargere con erbe aromatiche
primadiservire.

Formaggio fresco in salamoia

Per preparare il formaggio fresco in salamoia, non salare il caglio prima della pressatura.
Versare il siero nel contenitore riempiendolo fino alla parte opaca, aggiungere 30 g di
sale e mescolare per preparare la salamoia. Mettere il formaggio pressato nella sala-
moia e chiudere il contenitore utilizzando il vassoio che fungera da coperchio. Conser-
vare il formaggio in frigorifero e consumare entro 48 ore.

Manutenzione

II'set per preparare formaggi morbidi DELLA CASA & lavabile in lavastoviglie (compresa
lamollain acciaio).

Lavareil canovaccio dopo ogni utilizzo sotto acqua corrente con un detergente, risciac-
quare accuratamente e lasciar asciugare. Non lavare i canovacci in lavastoviglie né in
lavatrice.

@ Instrucciones de uso

Queso fresco

Ingredientes: 2| de leche entera (min. 3 % mg), cuajo: 80 ml limdn fresco expri-
mido 0 50 ml de vinagre

Receta: Calentar leche en una olla a 92 °Cy retirar del fuego (7). Afiadir el cuajo,
remover ligeramente y dejar reposar unos 30 minutos (2).

Consejo itil: Utilizar zumo de limén como cuajo para obtener queso con una consis-
tencia suave o utilizar vinagre para obtener un queso mds firme.

Colarel contenidodelaollaatravés de un colador fino (ejem. TESCOMA CHEF), dejar
el cuajo retenido en el colador para drenar y sazonar con una cucharadita de sal;
dejarel sueroaun lado (3.

Consejo uitil: Para preparar queso fresco sazonado, afiadir hierba picada, espe-
cies, nueces, etc. al cuajo. Utilizar el suero para preparar el queso fresco en salmuera.
También puede utilizar el suero como un ingrediente para la masa de pan o como una
bebida saludable.

Forrar el colador con el pafio, poner en un recipiente, traspasar el cuajo a un pafio
ynivelarlo utilizando el disco de prensado ().

Poner el muelle en el centro del disco de prensado, colocar la tapa sobre el muelle
y presionar (). Cerrar el recipiente — el pafio debe estar en el interior del reci-
piente (©).

Consejo titil: Cada uno de los parios es reutilizable. Cada pario puede ser utilizado
hasta 5 veces con un uso normal y sujeto a un mantenimiento cuidadoso. Si es nece-
sario, preguntar a su distribuidor para el suministro de repuestos de Pafios para
prepararqueso cremoso DELLA CASA, 5 pzs (art. 643128).

Prensar el queso durante aprox. una hora a temperatura ambiente (7) y después
dejar enfriar en el frigorifico por lo menos dos horas en un recipiente cerrado (£).

Consejoitil: Para obtener el mejor sabor y consistencia, dejar el queso en el frigorifi-
coenun recipiente cerrado hasta 24 horas.

Con esta receta se pueden preparar aprox. 300 g de queso fresco; guardar el queso
preparado en el frigorifico, consumir en 48 horas.

Serviry conservar el queso: Desenroscar la tapa, retirar el muelle y el disco de
prensado. Retirar el queso prensado con el pafio del colador y traspasar cuidadosa-
mente el quesoalabandeja @.

Verterel suero, lavary secar el recipiente y utilizar como tapa (0.

Consejo uitil: Rociar el queso fresco con aceite de oliva y espolvorear con hierbas an-
tes deservir.

Queso fresco ensalmuera

Para preparar queso fresco en salmuera, no salar el cuajo antes de prensar. Verter
suero en el recipiente hasta la parte opaca, afiadir 30 g de sal y mezclar para prepa-
rar salmuera. Colocar el queso fresco prensado en la salmuera y cerrar el recipiente
utilizando la bandeja que sirve también como tapa. Guardar el queso preparado en
salmuera en el frigorifico, consumiren 48 horas.

Mantenimiento

El jgo para preparar queso fresco DELLA CASA es apto para lavavajillas incluso el
muelle de acero inoxidable.

Limpiar el pafio después de cada uso bajo el grifo de agua corriente caliente con
detergente, enjuagarafondoy dejar secar. No lavar el pafio en el lavavajillas o en la
lavadora.

@ Instrugoes de utilizacao

Queijofresco

Ingredientes: 2 | de leite gordo inteiro (min 3 % de gordura.), Coagulante: 80 ml de
suco de limao espremido fresco ou 50 ml de vinagre

Receita: Aquea o leite numa panela a 92 °Ce retire do fogo (7). Adicionar o coagu-
lante, mexer levemente e deixar repousar por 30 minutos (2.

Conselho itil: Usar o sumo de limdo como coagulante para obter queijo com uma con-
sisténcia lisa ou usar vinagre para um queijo mais firme.

Com um coador fino (por exemplo TESCOMA CHEF) coar o contetido da panela, deixar
a coalhada retida no coador para escorrer e temperar com uma colher de chd de sal.
Deixar de parte 0s0ro (3.

Conselho titil: Para preparar queijo fresco com temperos, adicionar ervas picadas,
especiarias, nozes, etc, a coalhada. Usar o soro de leite para preparar queijo fresco em
salmoura. Também pode usar soro de leite como ingrediente para massa de péo ou como
uma bebida sauddvel.

Cobrir o coador com um pano, colocd-lo dentro do recipiente, transferir a coalhada
para o pano e nivelar usando o disco de pressdo ().

Colocar amola no centro do disco de pressao, coloque a tampa sobre a mola e pressio-
ne(&). Feche o recipiente — 0 pano deve ficar dentro do recipiente (£).

Conselho uitil: Cada um dos panos é reutilizavel. Cada pano pode ser usado até 5 vezes
em condicoes normais de utilizagdo e sujeito as instrugdes de utilizago. Se necessdrio,
contacte o seu revendedor habitual de produtos TESCOMA para adquirir o artigo de substi-
tuigdo fornecidos separadamente Pano para preparar queijo DELLA CASA, 5 pegas
(art.643128).

Pressione o queijo por aproximadamente uma hora a temperatura ambiente () e em
seguida, deixar no frigorifico para arrefecer durante pelo menos duas horas num reci-
piente fechado ().

Conselho util: Para o melhor sabor e consisténcia possivel, deixe o queijo no frigorifico
num recipiente fechado durante 24 horas.

Desta forma, pode preparar aproximadamente 300 g de queijo fresco. Guardar no fri-
gorifico queijo preparado e consumir no prazo de 48 horas.

Servir e guardar o queijo: Desapertar a tampa, retirar a mola e o disco de pressao.
Retirar do coador o queijo prensado com o pano e transferir cuidadosamente o queijo
para o tabuleiro (7).

Despejar o soro de leite, lavar e secar o recipiente e usd-lo como uma tampa 0.

Conselho util: Regar o queijo fresco com azeite e polvilhar com ervas picadas antes
deservir.

Queijo frescoem salmoura

Para preparar queijo fresco em salmoura, ndo adicionar sal a coalhada antes de pre-
ssionar. Colocar o soro de leite no recipiente até a seccdo mate, adicionar 30 g de sal
e misturar para preparar salmoura. Colocar o queijo fresco em salmoura prensado
e fechar o recipiente utilizando o tabuleiro que ird servir como uma tampa. Guardar
o0 queijo preparado no frigorifico e consumir no prazo de 48 horas.

Manutencao

0 conjunto para preparar queijo fresco DELLA CASA incluindo a mola em aco inoxidavel
podem ira mdquina de lavar louga.

Apos cada utilizagao limpar o pano em dgua corrente quente com detergente, enxa-
qguar bem e deixar secar. Nao lavar os panos na maquina de lavar louca ou maquina
delavarroupa.



(D Gebrauchsanleitung

Frischkdise

Zutaten: 2| Vollmilch (min. 3 % Fett), zum Gerinnen: 80 ml frisch gepressten Zitro-
nensaft, bzw. 50 ml Essig

Vorgehensweise: In einem Topf die Milch auf 92 °C erhitzen und vom Herd neh-
men (7). Zitronensaft, bzw. Essig zugeben, leicht einriihren, 30 Minuten ruhen las-

sen(2).

Guter Tipp: Um den Kiise mit nachgiebiger Konsistenz herzustellen, ist Zitronensaft zum
Gerinnen in die Milch hinzufiigen; um den Kdse festerer Konsistenz zuzubereiten, ist Essig
zuzugeben.

Den Inhaltim Topf iber ein feinmaschiges Sieb (z.B. TESCOMA CHEF) abseihen, denim Sieb
gebliebenen Kasebruch abtropfen lassen, mit TL Salz wiirzen, Molke aufbewahren ().

Guter Tipp: Um den verfeinerten Frischkdse zuzubereiten, sind gehackte griine Krduter,
bzw. Gewiirz, Niisse usw. in den Kdsebruch einzuriihren. Die abgeseihte Molke kann fiir
die Salzlake fiir den Frischkdse verwendet werden. Die Molke kann ebenfalls zum Teig fiir
hausgemachtes Brot zugegeben, bzw. als ein gesundes Getrénk verzehrt werden.

Die Leinwand ins Sieb legen, in die Dosg einlegen, den Kdsebruch durch die Leinwand
gieRen, mit der Pressscheibe glitten (),

Die Federin digMitte derPressscheibe setzen, den Deckel auf die Feder legen, zusam-
mendriicken (5). Den Behilter schlieBen — die Leinwand muss innerhalb des Behil-
ters bleiben (£).

Guter Tipp: Jede lieferbare Leinwand ist wiederverwendbar, beim (iblichen Gebrauch
und schonender Pflege kann die Leinwand bis 5-mal eingesetzt werden. Die separat
lieferbare Ersatz-Leinwand fiir die Zubereitung von Kése DELLA CASA, 5 St. (Art.
643128) st im Bedarfsfalle bei Ihrem TESCOMA-Hdndler erhdltlich.

Den Kdse ca. eine Stunde bei Zimmertemperatur pressen @5 dannim geschlossenen
Behalterim Kiihlschrank mind. 2 Stunden auskiihlen lassen (£).

Guter Tipp: Den Frischkdse im geschlossenen Behiilter im Kiihlschrank bis 24 Stunden las-
sen, umdas maglichst beste Geschmack und die mdglichst beste Konsistenz zu gewinnen.

So kann man ca. 300 g Frischkése zubereiten, den Kase im KiihIschrank aufbewahren,
in48 Stunden verzehren.

Servieren und Aufbewahren von Frischkése: Den Deckel abschrauben, die
Feder und die Pressscheibe abnehmen. Den ausgepressten Kdse in der Leinwand aus
dem Sieb herausnehmen, den Frischkése vorsichtig auf die Untertasse legen (7).

Die Molke abseihen, den Behalter spiilen, trockenwischen, als Haube verwenden 7O

Guter Tipp: Vor dem Servieren den Frischkdse mit Olivendl betrdufeln, bzw. mit gehack-
ten Kriutern bestreuen.

Frischkdise in der Salzlake

Der Kasebruch ist vor dem Zusammendriicken nicht zu salzen, um den Frischkdse in
der Salzlake zuzubereiten. Molke in den Behlter bis zu mattierter Oberflache gieBen,
30 g Salz zugeben, umriihren und die Salzlake zubereiten. Den ausgepressten Frisch-
kése in die Salzlake einlegen, den Behélter mit der Haube schlieBen, die als Deckel
dient. Den Kase im Kiihlschrank aufbewahren, in 48 Stunden verzehren.

Wartung

Das Set fiir die Zubereitung vom Frischkése DELLA CASA einschl. rostfreier Feder ist
spiilmaschinenfest.

Die Leinwand nach jedem Gebrauch unter flieBendem Warmwasser mit etwas Spiil-
mittel reinigen, griindlich spiilen, trocknen lassen. Die Leinwand in der Waschmaschi-
nenichtwaschen, im Geschirrspiiler nicht spiilen.

@ Mode d’emploi

Fromage frais

Ingrédients : 2| de lait entier (au minimum 3 % de matiére grasse), présure : 80 ml
dejus de citron fraichement pressé ou 50 ml de vinaigre

Préparation : chauffere lait dans une casserole a 92 °Cet retirer du feu (7). Ajouter
la présure, mélanger doucement et laisser reposer 30 minutes (2.

Bonne astuce : pour obtenir un fromage d'une consistance moelleuse, utiliser comme
présure le jus de citron, pour un fromage d'une consistance plus ferme, utiliser le vinaigre.

Filtrer le contenu de la casserole dans une passoire fine (par ex. TESCOMA CHEF), faire
égoutter la présure retenue dans la passoire, et assaisonner avec une cuillere a café de
sel, garder le petit-lait ().

Bonne astuce : pour la préparation du fromage frais assaisonné, ajouter dans la pré-
sure les herbes, épices ou noix hachées. Utiliser le petit-lait filtré pour la préparation de la
saumure pour le fromage frais. Le petit-lait peut étre également utilisé comme ingrédient
pourla pdte a pain ou comme une boisson saine.

Tapisserla passoire avec la toile, insérer dans la boite, placer la présure dans la toile et
I'égaliser avec le disque de pressage ().

Mettre le ressort au milieu du disque de pressage, poser dessus le couvercle et pres-
ser(S). Fermerle récipient — la toile doit rester a I'intérieur du récipient (£).

Bonneastuce: chacune des toiles livrées peut étre utilisée de maniére répétée, lors d'une
utilisation courante et un entretien soigneus, la toile peut étre utilisée jusqu'a 5 fois. En
cas de besoin, demander une Toile de rechange pour la préparation du fromage
frais DELLA CASA, 5pcs (art. 643128), livrée séparément, auprés d'un revendeur de la
marque TESCOMA.

Presser le fromage pendant environ une heure a température ambiante (&), puis lais-
serrefroidir au réfrigérateur pendant au moins 2 heures ®.

Bonne astuce : pour un godit encore plus délicieux et une consistance idéale, garder le
fromage au réfrigérateur dans la boite fermée pendant 24 heures maximum.

De cette maniére, vous préparerez environ 300 g de fromage frais ; conserver le fro-
mage finiau réfrigérateur, a consommer dans les 48 heures.

Présentation et stockage des fromages : dévisser le couvercle, oter le ressort
etledisque de pressage. Sortir le fromage pressé aveclatoile de la passoire et déplacer
prudemment le fromage sur le plateau (7).

Eqoutterle petit-lait, laverla boite, essuyer et utiliser comme couvercle ©.

Bonneastuce: avant de servir, arroser le fromage frais avec de I'huile dolive et saupou-
drer avec des herbes hachées.

Fromage frais en saumure

Pour la préparation de fromage frais en saumure, ne pas saler la présure avant le pres-
sage. Verserle petit-lait dans la boite jusqu'a sa partie mate, ajouter 30 g de sel et pré-
parer la saumure en mélangeant. Plonger le fromage frais dans la saumure et fermer
la boite avec le plateau servant de couvercle. Stocker le fromage frais en saumure au
réfrigérateur, a consommer dans les 48 heures.

Entretien

Le set pour préparation du fromage frais DELLA CASA, y compris le ressort en acier
inoxydable, peut &tre nettoyé au lave-vaisselle.

Nettoyer la toile aprés chaque utilisation a I'eau chaude courante et au liquide vais-
selle, bien rincer et faire sécher. Ne pas nettoyer la toile au lave-vaisselle, ni laver au
lave-linge.

@ Instrukcja uzytkowania

Swiezy ser
Sktadniki: 2 | thustego mleka (min. 3 % ttuszczu), podpuszczka: 80 ml Swiezo wyci-
$nietego soku z cytryny lub 50 mloctu

Przygotowanie: Mleko nalezy podgrza¢ w garnku do temperatury 92 °Ci odstawic
(7). Nastepnie dodac podpuszczke, lekko wymieszac i pozostawi¢ na 30 minut (2.

Wskazowka: Aby uzyskac ser o kremowej konsystendji nalezy jako podpuszczki uzy¢
sokuz cytryny natomiast, aby ser byt twardszy octu.

Mase nalezy przecedzi¢ przez drobne sito (np. TESCOMA CHEF), pozostate w sicie zsia-
dte mleko nalezy odstawi¢ do okapania i doprawi¢ tyzeczka soli, natomiast serwatke
pozostawi¢ (3).

Wskazowka: Aby przygotowac Swiezy ser smakowy nalezy do zsiadtego mleka dodac
posiekane ziota, przyprawy lub orzechy itp. Odcedzonq serwatke mozna wykorzystac nie
tylko do przygotowania stonej zalewy do Swiezego sera, ale réwniez jako dodatek do cia-
stana chleb lub jako zdrowy napdj.

Cedzak nalezy wytozy¢ ptotnem i whozy¢ do pojemnika. Zsiadte mleko nalezy przetozy¢
do ptétnaizapomoca thoka wyrownac ().

Do $rodka thoka nalezy whozy¢ sprezyne, na niej umiesci¢ wieczko (). Nastepnie do-
cisna¢izamkna¢ naczynie — ptétno powinno znajdowac sie wewnatrz naczynia (€).
Wskazowka: Kazde dofqczone do zestawu ptétno nadaje sie wielokrotnego uzytku.
Przy normalnym uzytkowaniu i odpowiedniej pielegnacjimozna go uzy¢nawet do 5 razy.
W razie potrzeby zapytaj swojego sprzedawce o oddzielnie sprzedawane Ptétno do
przygotowaniasera DELLA CASA, 5 szt. (art. 643128).

Docisniety ttokiem ser w naczyniu nalezy pozostawic na ok. godzing w temperaturze
pokojowej (©). Nastepnie wstawi¢ zamkniety do lodowki na co najmniej 2 godziny (£).
Wskazowka: Aby uzyskac lepszy smak i konsystencje sera nalezy pozostawi¢ go
w zamknietej foremce na 24 godziny w lodéwce.

W ten sposéb mozna przygotowac ok. 300 g Swiezego sera. Gotowy ser nalezy prze-
chowywacwlodéwce i spozy¢do 48 godzin.

Podawanie i przechowywanie sera: Wieczko nalezy odkreci¢, zdjac sprezyne
i thok. Sprasowany ser wraz z ptotnem nalezy wyjac z cedzaka, a nastepnie ostroznie
przetozy¢ natace (7).

Serwatke nalezy zla¢, pojemnik umy¢, wysuszy¢iuzyéjako pokrywy 7O

Wskazowka: Przed podaniem Swiezy ser mozna skropic oliwq z oliwek i posypac posie-
kanymiziotami.

Swiezy ser w stonejzalewie

Aby przygotowac swiezy ser w stonej zalewie nie nalezy soli¢ zsiadtego mleka przed
sprasowaniem. Aby przygotowac stona zalewe nalezy serwatke wla do pojemnika do
poziomu matowej czesci, dodac 30 g soli, a nastepnie wymieszac. Sprasowany Swiezy
sernalezy wtozyc do stonej zalewy, a nastepnie zamknac pojemnik taca, ktéra postuzy
jako wieczko. Gotowy ser w stonej zalewie nalezy przechowywac w lodéwce i spozy¢
w czasie do 48 godzin.

Utrzymanie

Zestaw do przygotowania Swiezego sera DELLA CASA wraz z nierdzewng sprezyng
mozna my¢w zmywarce.
Ptdtno nalezy czysci¢ po kazdym uzyciu pod biezaca woda z dodatkiem ptynu do na-
czyn. Doktadnie wykreci¢i pozostawi¢ do wyschniecia. Ptétna nie nalezy my¢ w zmy-
warce oraz pracw pralce.

@ Navod na poutitie

Cerstvy syr
Ingrediencie: 2| pinotu¢ného mlieka (min. 3 % tuku), syridlo: 80 ml cerstvo vyliso-
vanej citrénovej Stavy alebo 50 mloctu

Postup: Mlieko zohrejte v hrncina 92 °Ca odstavte (7). Pridajte syridlo, zlahka pre-
miesajte anechajte 30 mindt odpocivat (2.

Dobry tip: Pre syr s vidcnou konzistenciou pouZite ako syridlo citrénovi Stavu, pre syr
s tuhSou konzistenciou pouZite ocot.

Obsah hrnca scedte cez jemné sito (napr. TESCOMA CHEF), syrovinu zachytend v site
nechajte odkvapkat a ochutte lyZickou soli, srvatku uchovajte (5.

Dobry tip: Na pripravu Cerstvého syra s prichutou pridajte do syroviny nasekané bylin-
ky alebo korenie, orechy a pod. Scedenti srvdtku pouZite k priprave slaného ndlevu pre
Cerstvy syr. Srvdtku moZete pouZit aj ako prisadu do chlebového cesta alebo ako zdravy
ndpoj.

Cedidlo vyloZte platnom, dajte do dézy, syrovinu premiestnite do pldtna a lisovacim
kotticom ju zarovnajte (4.

Do stredu lisovacieho kot(¢a dajte pruzinu, na fiu polozte veko a stla¢te ). Nadobu
uzavrite — pltno musi zostat'vo vnitri nddoby (£).

Dobry tip: Kazdé z doddvanych pldtien mozno pouZit opakovane, pri beznom pouzivani
asetrnej tidrZbe mozno pldtno pouzit az 5krdt.V pripade potreby Ziadajte samostatne do-
ddvané ndhradné Pldtno na pripravu syra DELLA CASA, 5 ks (art. 643128) u svoj-
ho predajcu vyrobkov znacky TESCOMA.

Syrlisujte cca hodinu priizbovej ;eplote@a potom nechajte uzatvoreny v chladnicke
najmenej 2 hodiny vychladnit ().

Dobry tip: Pre co najlepsiu chut a konzistenciu nechajte syr v uzatvorenej nddobe
vchladnicke az 24 hodin.

Takto pripravite cca 300 g cerstvého syra, hotovy syr skladujte v chladnicke, spotre-
bujte do 48 hodin.

Podavanieaskladovanie syra: Odskrutkujte vietko, zlozte pruzinu ajlisovaci kotuc.
Vylisovany syraj s platnom vyberte s cedidlaa syr opatrne premiestnite na podnos (7).
Srvatku zlejte, d6zu umyte, osuste a pouZite ako poklop 0.

Dobry tip: Pred poddvanim pokvapkajte cerstvy syr olivovym olejom a posypte krdja-
nymi bylinkami.

Cerstvy syrvslanom ndleve

Na pripravu Cerstvého syra v slanom néleve syrovinu pred stla¢anim nesolte. Do dozy
nalejte srvatku po matnd Cast, pridajte 30 g soli a premieSanim pripravte slany nalev.
Vylisovany Cerstvy syr vlozte do slaného nélevu a dézu uzatvorte podnosom, ktory
poslizi ako viecko. Hotovy syr v slanom naleve skladujte v chladnicke, spotrebujte do
48hodin.

Udrzba

Stiprava na pripravu cerstvého syra DELLA CASA spolu s nerezovou pruzinou je vhodna
do umyvacky.

Platno Cistite po kazdom pouZiti pod tecticou teplou vodou s pridavkom saponatu,
dokladne vyplakajte a nechajte uschnit. Platno neumyvajte v umyvacke, neperte
vpracke.

@ WHcTpyKkuua no ncnonb3oBanuio

Ceexuli colp

WHrpeaneHTbI: 2 11TPa LieNbHOT0 XXMPHOro MoMoKa (MUH. 3 % Xupa), CBepTbiBatoLLee
BeLLECTBO (K0arynauT): 80 M cBeXEBbIKATOr0 IMMOHHOTO COKa Uik 50 M yKcyca

PeuenTt: Haneiite Monoko B Kactpionio, pasorpeiite 4o 92 °C, 3aTem CHUMUTE COTHA .
Lo6asbTe cBepTbiBaloLLee BELECTBO, CNIETKa Pa3MelLaiiTe 1 0CTaBbTe HACTaNBaTb(A Ha
30MUH (D).

MonesHerii cogem: Ecnu Bol xomume npuzomosume meepdblii Cblp, ucnomb3yime
8 kayecmee KoazynaHma ykcyc. Ecnu xomume nomyqume coip 6oniee MA2KOU KoHCUCMeH-
Yuu — ucnosb3ytime IUMOHHBbIL COK.

lpoueawTe copepxumoe Kactpiony yepe3s menkoe cuto (Hanp., TESCOMA CHEF), octasb-
Te TBOPOT CTeKaTb B CUTe, MPUNPaBbTe ero YaitHoit NOXKOil CONK; 0TCTaBbTe CbIBOPOT-
Ky B cTopoHy (3.

Tone3Hoiii cosem: /115 npu2omossieHus cvipa ¢ 006asKkamu 8 mopoz MoxHo dobasume
MesIko Hapy6erHyto 3enieHb (mpasbl), cneyuu, opexu u m.n. Cbl8OPOMKY MOXHO UCNO/Tb30-
8amb 0151 NPU2OMOBJIEHUS CbIPHO20 paccona. Kpome moeo, cbIBopomky MoxHo do6aensme
8Mecmo npu BbineyKe xne6a uu UCnosb308amb 8 Kayecmee no/e3H020 HaNUMKA.

Bbinoxute fypwnar nonoTHOM, NOMECTUTE €ro B KOHTENHep, Nepenoxute TBOPOr
B MONOTHO U NPUKMUTE NPECc-AUCKoM ().

3aKpenwTe NpyXuHy B LEHTPe NPecc-AUCKa, YCTaHOBUTE KPbILLKY Ha MPYXUHY C Mpecc-
-1cko (5). 3aKpoiiTe KOHTeIiHEp — NONOTHO AOMKHO 0CTATCA BHYTPH KOHTeliHepa (£).

Mone3Heiii cosem: Kaxdoe nonomHo npu Haonexaem yxode u Unob308aHUU NO HA-
3HAYEHUI0 MOXHO UCNob308amb 00 5 pas. lpu Heobxodumocmu Bl moxeme 3akaame
y po3HuyHbix npodasyos TESCOMA MomomHo ana npuzomoeneHus coipa DELLA
CASA, 5 wm (apm. 643128, npodatomca omdenbHo).

OcTaBbTe Cbip N0/ NPECC-AMCKOM Ha OfIH Yac Npit KOMHaTHoii TemnepaType (), 3a-
TeM NOMeCTUTe B XONOANNbHUK B 3aKPITOM KOHTeiiHepe He MeHee, YeM Ha Ba Yaca,
4T06bI CbIp 0CTHIN (2).

NonesHoiii cosem: /17 docmuxeHus Haunyuuleu“ KOHCUCmeHyuu U 8Kycoeblx Ka4ecms
ocmasbme colp 8X0/100U/bHUKE 83aKpblmom KOHmE[]Hepe Ha cymku.

Tp1 nomoLLK Takoro cnocoba MoxKHO NpuroToBUTL KO0 300 rp. cBEXero cbipa. [oTo-
BbIil CbIp XpaHUTb B X0ONoAMAbHMKe. CpoK rogHOCTH — 48 YacoB.

Monavua n xpaHeHue cbipa: OTKPYTUTE KPBILLKY, CHUMUTE NIPYKUHY U NPECC-ANCK.
BbiHbTe CbIp B MONIOTHE U3 AypLUITaTa M 0CTOPOXHO NepeHecUTe ero B KoHTeiiHep (7).

(neiiTe CbIBOPOTKY, NPOMOIiTe i BbiCyWwUTe KOHTeliHep, UTo6bl UCMONb30BATH €ro
B KauecTBe KpblwKu (0.

MonesHelii cosem: [Teped nodayeli MOXHO NpUNPaBUMb Cbip OUBKOBLIM MAC-
JIOM U 3e/1eHbI0.

Cna6oconeHolii coip

Yr06b1 NPUroTOBUTH CNABOCONEHBIN CbIP, He CONUTE TBOPOT A0 NOMELLEHMA NOA Npecc.
Haneiite cbIBOPOTKY B KOHTeiiHep A0 kpas MaToBoiA ceKwyi, Lo6asbTe 30 rp. conu 1 ne-
pemeLLaiiTe, 4To6bl nonyynTb paccon. MomecTuTe CBeXENPUroToBEHHBIIA Cbip B paccon
11 3aKpOiiTe KOHTeliHep N0TKOM. [0TOBbII CnaboconeHblii Cbip XpaHUTb B XONOAUNbHMKE.
CpokroaHocTi—48 yacos.

Yxon

Habop ana npurotoBnexua caexero coipa DELLA CASA (B Tom uncne u npyxuHa u3 He-
pXaBetoLLeil CTanu) NPUrofeH ANA MbITbA B NOCYAOMOEUHOI MaLUMHE.

Tocne Kaxporo UCNonb30BaHNA NPOMOIiTE NONOTHO NOA TeN0i NPOTOUHOI BOAOI
C MOLLUM CPeAICTBOM, XOPOLLO MPOMOJIOLYUTE U BICYLUNTE. 3anpeLLaeTcs MbiTb No-
IOTHO B MOCYA0MOEYHOI MaLUMHE UNK CTUPATD ee.

r<

fescoma.

Della Casa

Set for making fresh cheese

Souprava pro pripravu cerstveho syru

Set per preparare formaggi morbidi

Jgo para preparar queso fresco

Conjunto p/fazer queijo fresco

Set fiir die Zubereitung vom Frischkdise

Set pour préparation du fromage frais
Zestaw do przygotowania swiezego sera
Siiprava na pripravu cerstvého syra

Hab6op ona npuzomoeneHus ceexezo coipa

Lid/ Viko/ Deckel / Couvercle
Coperchio/ Tapa/ Tampa / Wieczko

Veko / Kpeiwka
~—
- Spring / Pruzina / Molla
——
) Muelle / Mola/ Feder / Ressort
[ — Sprezyna/ Pruzina / lpyxuna

Pressing disk / Lisovaci kotouc/ Pressa
Disco de prensado / Disco de pressdo
Pressscheibe / Disque de pressage / Ttok
Lisovaci kotti¢ / lpecc-Ouck

(loth, 5 pcs/ Pldtno, 5 ks / Canovaccio, 5 pz
Pario, 5 pzs/Pano, 5 pcs / Leinwand, 5 St.
Toile, 5 pcs / Ptétno, 5 szt. / Pldtno, 5 ks
[lonomuo, 5 wm.

Strainer / Cednik / Setaccio / Escurridor
441 | filtro / Sieb / Passoire / Cedzak / Cedidlo / fypuinaz

Container/dome / Déza/poklop
Contenitore/coperchio / Recipiente/tapa recipiente
Recipiente/Tampa / Behdlter/Haube
Boite/couvercle / Pojemnik/pokrywa

Ddza/poklop / Korimetinep/kpoluika-Kynon

Tray / Podnos / Vassoio / Bandeja / Tabuleiro
o Untertasse/ Plateau / Taca / Podnos / Jlomok






